Illinois law.

Section 1455.390  Continuing Education Course Requirements of Education Providers 

a)	A continuing education course shall be at least two hours in length and shall meet the course curriculum prescribed in Section 1455.400 of this Subpart. 

b)	Each education provider who seeks approval of a continuing education course shall submit to the Division an application that shall include, but not limited to, an outline and description of the course and the number of hours sought and the appropriate fee pursuant to Section 1455.320. 

c)	An education provider who also offers qualifying education courses may submit qualifying education courses for continuing education courses by applying pursuant to subsection (b).  Only those qualifying education courses that have been approved and licensed by the Division as continuing education courses shall be approved for continuing education credit.

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 14553, effective September 24, 2024)
